
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018314-2021 

Awarded contract

Provision of Extra Care Support

REDCAR & CLEVELAND BOROUGH COUNCIL

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-018314

Published: 30 July 2021, 6:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

REDCAR & CLEVELAND BOROUGH COUNCIL

Redcar & Cleveland House,Kirkleatham Street

REDCAR

TS101RT

Contact

Michelle Gray

Email

michelle.gray@redcar-cleveland.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1642771257

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018314-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018314-2021
mailto:michelle.gray@redcar-cleveland.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC12 - South Teesside

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Extra Care Support

Reference number

DN539926

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Extra Care Support

(Barnaby House, Jubilee Court, St Germains, The Dunes)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKC12 - South Teesside

Main site or place of performance

Redcar and Cleveland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Extra Care support operating across the following four schemes:

Barnaby House, Eston, 32 x 1 bed apartments, 32 x 2 bed apartments, includes Rosedale and
Ripley Court.

St Germains, Marske, 28 x 1 bed apartments, 3 x 2 bed apartments.

Jubilee Court, Eston, 14 x 1 bed apartments, 28 studio apartments.

The Dunes, Redcar, 11 x 1 bed apartment, 53 x 2 bed apartments, 6 x 2 bed bungalows, 4 x 3
bed houses.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Price - Weighting: 10 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-009129

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dale Care Ltd

/Notice/009129-2021


Page 6 to 7

13 Hope Street, Crook

Durham

DL15 9HS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC14 - Durham CC

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council

Redcar and Cleveland House, Kirkleatham Street

Redcar

TS10 1RT

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address



Page 7 to 7

www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council

Redcar and Cleveland House, Kirkleatham Street

Redcar

TS10 1RT

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council

Redcar and Cleveland House, Kirkleatham Street

Redcar

TS10 1RT

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk
http://www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk
http://www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2024-05-19T16:36:30+0100
	TCPDF




